06-03-2015              (Internal technical data sheet) ODE 21IA4T15GA2-A ÷ 21IA9T50GA2-A
The “ODE ” reserves the right to carry out technical and aesthetic modifications without prior notification.
21IA4T15GA2-A
÷
21IA9T50GA2-A
Valve 2/2 way - angle seat/process valve
Normally Open - Flow direction below
the seat - pneumatically operated

- Optical position indicator.
- Internal seals are self adjusting for long life.
- Easily convertible from N.C. to N.O. or double acting.
- Universal mounting - any mounting orientation is acceptable.
Pipe
ISO 228/1 Code
Ø
mm
Kv Actuator pilot
pressure (bar)
Differential
pressure (bar)
Max. allowable
pressure Weight
l/mn min max min max PS (bar) Kg
G 1/2 21IA4T15GA2-A 15 80
1,5 10 0
(See
pressure
graph)
40
1,2
G 3/4 21IA5T20GA2-A 20 150 1,3
G 1 21IA6T25GA2-A 25 190 1,6
G 1 1/4 21IA7T32GA2-A 32 340
25
2,2
G1 1/2 21IA8T40GA2-A 40 430 2,5
G 2 21IA9T50GA2-A 50 620 16 3,7
Fluid Temperature              - 10°C + 180°C
Ambient temperature         - 40°C +   60°C
(according to Atex requirements)
Viscosity of the fluid           max 600 cSt